

Memmert GmbH + Co. KG · Postfach 1720 · D-91107 Schwabach

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION To: TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Your ref.: Authorization letter

Our ref.:

In charge/phone: Dipl.-Ing; M.Sc., Roman Kováčik,+421(0)948116038

Date: 30.11.2023

Letter of Representation and Distribution

Memmert GmbH + Co. KG, Äußere Rittersbacher Straße 38, D-91126 Schwabach, Germany (herein referred to as "Memmert") confirms that:

Unimed Praha, s.r.o., Ve Stromkach 41, 252 50 Vestec (herein "Unimed Praha")

is the authorized distributor of Memmert and Premium Partner for the sales and after sales services of the following Memmert products:

- all Memmert Product Lines,
- all related parts, software, services

including: Training, Qualification, Calibration, Customized Solutions, Data transfer to/from Information systems, Maintenance and Repair.

Unimed Praha is entitled and authorized to register Memmert products locally and work with Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency and notified bodies in region of Czech Republic.

The company Unimed Praha acts in its own name and on its own account and the company is not entitled in any way to act on behalf of Memmert. This statement is valid until 31.12.2024.

Memmert GmbH + Co. KG Äußere Rittersbacher Straße 38 Dipl.-Ing; M.Sc., Roman Kováčik Channel Sales Manager Memmert GmbH + Co. KG Aeussere Rittersbacher Str. 38 D-91126 Schwabach Germany

Tel.: +49 9122 / 925 - 0 Fax: +49 9122 / 145 85 E-mail: sales@memmert.com

Board of Directors: Christiane Riefler-Karpa Philipp Schwarm

Ltd. Partnership in Schwabach Registered at Nuremberg HRA 9333

Active Partner: Memmert GmbH at Buechenbach Registered at Nuremberg HRB 5945